Rule t 29/1 54

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insert full name and
address

() Insert Date

(d) Delete as Approprate

Presenter’s name,
Address and reference

(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1936

Notice to Registrar of
Compantes of Completion or
Termination of Voluntary
Arrangement

Pursuant to Rule 1.29 or Rule
1.54 of the Insolvency Rules
1986

To the Registrar of Compames

Name of Company

Form 1 4

R.1.29/
R.1.54

For Officual Use

Company number

02777870

{a) Enron Direct Limited

1 (b} Steven Anthony Pearson

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London, SE1 2RT

the supervisor of a voluntary arrangement which took effect on (c) 12 February 2002
enciose a copy of my notice to the creditors and members of the above-named company that
the voluntary arrangement has been completed (d), together with a report of my receipts and

payments

Signed M—

-

Date ’1/6/5,)3

Vicky Ryan
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
7 More London Riverside
London

SE1 2RT

For Official Use
Liquidation Section Post Room
'AzarnrszI- ” ”
A15 27/06/2013 4237

COMPANIES HOUSE




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DIVISION
NO 7330 OF 2001

RE: Enron Direct Limited - Company Voluntary Arrangement

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 PART 1

Certificate of Due Completion

1, Steven Anthony Pearson, Joint Supervisor of the above arrangement, confirm that there 1s
nothing more to be done under the arrangement and that the arrangement has been fully
mmplemented.

Accordingly, the company 1s now released from all habilities to ereditors as stated in clause
VII (5) of the CVA proposal.

Dated 3,4—/6“ 3 .

Signed: ... M

L —

{Joint Supervisor)

CVAT750b



Enron Direct Limited
(in Administration and formerly subject to a
Company Voluntary Arrangement) ( “EDL”)

Joint Supervisors’ final report in accordance with Rule 1.29 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

Date of completion: 24 June 2013

This report has been prepared for the sta tutory purpose of reporting to creditors and it is stressed that any dividend ranges contamed herem are broad
estimates based on the nformation currently available The level of future realisations and the level of creditors’ claims remam uncertain The information
contained herein has not been provided for the purposes of debt trading and, accordingly, cannot be retied upon




I Summary Information

Section Contents

I Summary information

1I Company Voluntary Arrangement (“CVA”) progress

I Other

Appendix A Receipts and payments for the CVA for the period to 24 June 2013
Appendix B Summary of dividend payments made

General munEn.mmm Vicky Ryan PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 020 unﬁn.houm vicky.a.ryan@uk.pwc com
7 More London Riverside
London
SE12RT

Fax: 020 7212 7500




I Summary Information

The Company: Enron Direct Limited in Administration and formerly subject to a Company Voluntary
Arrangement) (“EDL" or “the Company”)
Registered Number: 02777870
Principal Trading Addresses: Enron House, 40 Grosvenor Place, London, SW1X 7EN
1600 Parkway Court, Oxford Business Park South, Oxford, 0X4 2JY
Activity The supply and trading of natural gas and power under contract to commereial customers
Date of Administration: 4 December 2001

Date of approval of Company Voluntary 12 February 2002
Arrangement:

Date last statutory receipts and payments 24 June 2013
account made up to:

Dividends paid : 100p 1 the £ plus statutory mterest of 46 02p m the £ to preferential and unsecured creditors
Joint Administrators: 5 A Pearson and A V Lomas of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Joint Supervisors: S A Pearson and A V Lomas of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

S A Pearson and A V Lomas have been appointed as Jount Admirustrators to Enron Direct Luruted by Order of the Court on 4 December 2001 to manage its affairs, bustness and
property as its agents without personal lability They were alse appointed as Jont Supervisors of the Company Voluntary Arrangement on 12 February 2002 Both of the
Admurist ators are heensed to act as insolvency practihoners n the United Kingdom by the Institute of Chartered Accountants i England and Wales

The yont admrustrators and jownt supervisors are Data Controllers of personal data as defined by the Data Protection Act 1998 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will act as Data
Processor on thetr instructions Personal data unll be kept secure and processed only for matters relating to the admtrustration and company voluntary arangement



III CVA Progress

The CVA

Receipts and payments

Creditor claims

Distributions to creditors

Conclusion of ..“—-m CVA

The Company entered Administration on 4 December 2001 In order to facilitate the distribution of funds to
creditors, the Joint Administrators proposed a CVA. Both the creditors and members approved the CVA
proposals at their respective meetings on 12 February 2002 and the CVA and became effective on this date

The strategy of the CVA was to seek to determine and admit creditors’ claims and to enable the distribution of
funds to creditors

To assist your understanding of the progress 1n this case, the Supervisors’ receipts and payments account for
the pernod to 24 June 2013 is shown at Appendix A.

According to the directors’ statement of affairs submitted at the commencement of the Administration on

4 December 2001, creditor claims were estimated at some £133m These comprised both mter-company and
third party creditor claims. Under the terms of the CVA, a cut off date of 12 March 2002, being 28 days from
the commencement of the CVA, was set for creditors to prove their claims

Following review by the Joint Supervisors, a total of 138 claims were admitted to rank for dividend The final
total of admitted claims was some £98m

Attached at Appendix B 1s a summary of the dindend payments made 1n this case The Joint Supervisors have
paid 100p in the £ to both preferential and unsecured creditors, plus statutory interest of 46 o2p in the £.
This 1s considerably in excess of the estimate of £38p to 76 at the start of the CVA. There are no further funds
for distribution to creditors A total of £221k and £99.3m was distributed to preferential and unsecured
creditors respectively, plus a total of £12 9m n statutory interest payments

In accordance with Rule 1.29 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, I am pleased to notify you that the CVA has been
fully implemented. I attach a certificate of due completion for your information, copies of which have also
been sent to the Registrar of Companies and to the Court Additionally, the final recetpts and payments
account has now been filed with the Registrar of Companies and a copy 15 attached to this report for your
information




WO SMA @ WeAT B AP Tew-3 Aq 10 Z1Z L0Z0

uo suoydaya) £q wedy oA 10RIT0D 0} NEsAY 10U op aseard ‘podal styy Suipredar sauanb Aue aaey noA prhoys

VAD 2q1 wt 1odar [euy agq) St iy, uodaa reury

w9 vF aom ased 1Y) Ur $33) sioswaradng [ej0f,

VAD 34}
u1 Swisire s1ayyew o) Surpualie w peis 119 pue siosiredng jutor o) £q waard Lpredoad awin 3y} 03 90UaIaJAT UOPBIIUNUII

Aq paaiBe udaq aaky 5934 IPNIWWOY) INOK 0) papLaoad usaq 9ABY 21Ep 0] §1500 [euoissajoad Jo sqrelsp [nd

SJ0SIAIRMANG Jutop

Y10 AT




sajoN

g xpuaddy wu pe1st SB SIoppasd o) sjuawded iseieun Aomeis €
UGHRIISIULIPE By} O] paLInial 813 M Y AD eyl wi spuny smdins
‘SEOURISUI UIRLIGD U] SI0NPSLD 0) SUSHNGISIP SI(eUS 0] Y AD Y] 0) UONBIISIURLDR BU) WL} PEJISISUBI) @Jem Spuny 2

sjuawded feu) s1enoe? puB SOUBIRSID XE) LIBIGO O} JEPIO UI SIUN0ICE BulIesq-158.10]1Ul WO | PRACWS:
p1a M spun} ‘Auele sjueq 1eans ybly Suipes) yp M sjunodoe BuBBg-1SEIEWN W DIEY 818 M SPUN) ‘Y AD eyl Buung

— et ———1
0003 (L1 €451)3 LI €L6'¢3
(leesv'aze'srl)  (22256') (65 006'91E'611)
(L2 691°089'}) (22 691'089'L)
(€6 968'061°1 1) {eg 968'061'11)
{£0 02961€'686) (€0 025'615'686)
{0 816'082) (o2 s18'022)
{eB9s5'212) {96 928'8) (98 10.'802)
{er L68'52L) {ev 16€'521)
{oF 1v5'2) {ov 1vs'2)
(2t 9v5'09) (92 5L9) (o 0/8'65)
(pS ¥2L¥26')) (ps v2s'vee't)
(21 994 '625') {21 991'828'%)
L& €S¥'9ZE611L S5 6461 9. €L¥'vEE'S1)
19 920'662'2 k9 820'682'2
vrGeeieas'ott || sses6't 68 S62'656°911
9z oK'02L 92 10L'021
3 3 3
e1el puy ELote ELTZLW

0} £1 Z €1 Polind

SelON

£10Z BUNF $Z J8 S8 PuBy U} BOUBIEY

spuawied wlog

13 ow u d2o 9 spuapiIAp (Z) 681S (S10NpaI
1.3 Ul ul dop spuepiap (2) 631 ,$401PBLD

13 oyl w dpo L JO SPUSPIAP 10NpaID PaINJIasun
L3 oyl W Q0 JO PUSPIAIP JOUPSID ENUBIB 8.
uoilBNSUMPE 0} Sluewfed

LYAIBN

X8} uoijeiodio)

81500 Aipung

soa) [efeq

UONBIGUMUS! SIOPIOUAINI0

suawiug

sydioses 810

spunjas AJpUNs puB 02SUBIL
uoRBASIUALDE WOJ | Jdiedey
POAIBDS) 1SBIOIY

sidjesey

E10z aungp ¥z 03
Junod9D sjpudutfind pup $1d13334 VA — ﬂﬁﬁzmhﬂﬁ




oMd

zog9b IS3INUI QoL

z0'9 Looz aunp z |

ob Q002 I3qUIAON I _
1sa1aju1 A10IM38)8

171) 4 PAMIISUN (B0,
6z 9002 [PIB G
03T Sooz Arenaqaq 14
91 Fooz 13qo10 t
(4)4 booz Axeniqay z
cz 200T My I

paInoasuf)
0ot Yooz judy {enuaIajalg

A3 UINU puIPLAL(|

sjuswifind puaprap fo Aapunung — g xipuaddy
|




